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2016-2017 REFRIGERATED TOBOGGAN INFORMATION 
tobogganrun.com 

 
The Refrigerated Toboggan opens for the season, with or without snow, on Friday, Nov. 25, 2016, at 10:30 a.m. and 
operates on weekends only through Sunday, Feb. 26, 2017. The hours of operation are Fridays,  
5:30 p.m. to 9 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m.; and Sundays, 11 a.m. to 5 p.m. The Toboggan has extended  
hours during Winter Break and is open on three holidays:  New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Day and  
Presidents Day.  
Thanksgiving Break 
Thursday Nov. 24, 2016  CLOSED 
Friday  Nov. 25, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. (Opening Day) 
Saturday Nov. 26, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m.   
Sunday  Nov. 27, 2016  11 a.m. to   5 p.m.   
Winter Break          
Wednesday Dec. 21, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
Thursday Dec. 22, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
Friday  Dec. 23, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
Saturday Dec. 24, 2016  11 a.m. to   5 p.m.  
Sunday  Dec. 25, 2016  CLOSED 
Monday   Dec. 26, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
Tuesday Dec. 27, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
Wednesday  Dec. 28, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
Thursday Dec. 29, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
Friday   Dec. 30, 2016  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
Saturday Dec. 31, 2016  11 a.m. to   5 p.m. 
Sunday  Jan. 1, 2017  11 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday Jan. 2, 2017  10:30 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
   
Special Events & Holiday Schedule 
Sunday  Jan. 1, 2017  11 a.m. to   5 p.m. (New Year’s Day) 
Monday Jan. 16, 2017  11 a.m. to   5 p.m. (Martin Luther King Day) 
Monday     Feb. 20, 2017  11 a.m. to   5 p.m. (Presidents Day) 

- Last day of operation is Sunday, Feb. 26, 2017 
General Information 
 
-$13 per toboggan Per hour (including tax)   -Warming Center Concession  
-Maximum of 4 people per toboggan (no exceptions)     (carry-in food prohibited) 
-Must use park’s toboggans     -Park entrance fees $7 in-state vehicles,  
-Children must be able to understand and abide by rules                $9 out-of-state vehicles, $2 per  person on a bus  
-No cameras or video equipment allowed on ride   -A driver’s license is required as a deposit   
-No group reservations or group rates                  and rents up to 4 toboggans 
-No all-day rentals      -Toboggan will close if air temperature  
-Sleds rented first-come, first-served only      drops to 0 degrees F or below 
-Refrigerated track (snow is not needed to operate)  -Cash, check and Visa/MasterCard accepted             
     
*Friday night discount: Rent two sleds get a third sled free (except during Winter Break)  
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